## 503912770 07/13/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3959423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VIPIN KUMAR KAUSHIK	07/13/2016
JOGAN MOHANA CHARY TUMMANEPALLY	07/13/2016
JAYARAM POTHANI	07/13/2016
ROMARAO DODDA	07/13/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MYLANLABORATORIES LTD.
Street Address:	PLOT NO 564/A/22, ROAD NO 92
Internal Address:	JUBILEE HILLS
City:	HYDERABAD
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	500033

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15105620	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (304)598-5408

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 304-554-4752

**Email:** JENNIFER.HUGHES@MYLAN.COM

Correspondent Name: JENNIFER HUGHES

Address Line 1: 781 CHESTNUT RIDGE ROAD

Address Line 4: MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C00012831.USN3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER J HUGHES	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer J Hughes/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=C00012831.USN3\_Assgnmt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039145 FRAME: 0285

503912770

 $source = C00012831. USN3\_Assgnmt\#page2.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 039145 FRAME: 0286

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we:

Vipin Kumar Kaushik residing at Plot No 564/A22, Road No 92 Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500 033 Telangana, India

Jagan Mohana Chary Tummanepally residing at Plot No 564/A22, Road No 92 Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500 033 Telangana, India

Jayaram Pothani residing at Plot No 564/A22, Road No 92 Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500 033 Telangana, India

Romarao Dodda residing at Plot No 564/A22, Road No 92 Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500 033 Telangana, India

[ASSIGNORS]

have invented Process for the Preparation of Empagliflozin for which a United States Patent Application Serial Number 15/105,620 was filed on June 17, 2016.

Mylan Laboratories Ltd. [ASSIGNEE], Delaware corporation located at Plot No 564/A/22, Road No 92, Jublice Hills, Hyderbad, India 500033 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, under the law of Pennsylvania in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and with the intention of being legally bound and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by the ASSIGNEE, receipt we acknowledge, we assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, the ASSIGNEE to

PATENT REEL: 039145 FRAME: 0287 have and to hold the interests assigned to the full ends of the terms of the Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the Application, inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this Assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting the inventions and improvements, and will, upon request testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by the ASSIGNEE or by counsel for the ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable the ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This Assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS:		
By: What Kaushik	Executed	<u>13./07</u> /, 2016
By: T. Franklow Cham Jogan Mohana Chary Tummanepally	Executed	13/07/, 2016
By:	Executed	15 07 . 2016
By:	Executed	

PATENT REEL: 039145 FRAME: 0288

**RECORDED: 07/13/2016** 

LOCKSKINGO.